THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 2012-104

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH MX CONSTRUCTORS INC. RELATING TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SANITARY TRUNK SEWER EXTENSION (MORGAN AVENUE TO BIRCH'S ROAD)

WHEREAS the Agreement with MX Constructors Inc. for the construction of a sanitary trunk sewer extension from Morgan Avenue to Birch's Road was approved by Resolution No. 2012-50 passed on the 23rd day of January, 2012;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That The Corporation of the City of North Bay enter into an Agreement dated the 10th day of February 2012 with MX Constructors Inc. relating to the construction of a sanitary trunk sewer extension in a form satisfactory to the City Solicitor.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk of The Corporation of the City of North Bay are hereby authorized to execute that certain Agreement between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and MX Constructors Inc. and such further and other documents as may be reasonably required and to affix thereto the Corporate seal.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 19TH DAY OF MARCH, 2012.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 19TH DAY OF MARCH, 2012.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 19TH DAY OF MARCH, 2012.